DOC # 0227229

Official Record

Recording requested By LINDA A ROWMAN

Eureka County - NV Mike Rebaleati - Recorder

Fee. \$15.00 PPTT.

Page 1 Recorded By

Book- 564 Page- 0322

APN: 003-241-02

Mail Tax Statement & After Recording Return to:

GLEN E. BARTLETT & LAURIE H. BARTLETT, Trustees P.O. Box 5246 Incline Village, Nevada 89450

QUITCLAIM DEED

THIS INDENTURE, made and entered into this 10^{10} April, 2014, by and between GLEN BARTLETT, of Incline Village, Washoe County, Nevada ("Grantor"), and GLEN E. BARTLETT and LAURIE H. BARTLETT, Trustees of the GLEN and LAURIE BARTLETT REVOCABLE TRUST dated September 6, 2013, whose address is P.O. Box 5246, Incline Village, Nevada 89450 ("Grantees").

WITNESSETH:

That the said Grantor, without consideration, do by these presents, REMISE, RELEASE AND FOREVER QUITCLAIM all of Grantor's right, title and interest unto the Grantees and to their heirs and assigns, in that certain real property situate in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada, more particularly described as:

Lot 2, Block Y, NEVELCO INC., UNIT #2

APN: 003-241-02

TOGETHER WITH all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or

profits thereof.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said premises, together with the appurtenances, unto the said Grantees, and to their assigns forever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has caused this conveyance to be executed the day and year first above written.

GRANTOR:

GLEN BARTLETT

STATE OF NEVADA

SS.

COUNTY OF WASHOE

On this /bt day of April, 2014, personally appeared before me, a Notary Public, GLEN BARTLETT, known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person whose name is subscribed to this Quitclaim Deed, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

LINDA A. BOWMAN
Notary Public - State of Nevada
Appointment Recorded in Washoe County
No: 01-70483-2 - Expires July 15, 2014

Mda a. Bowness NOTARY PUBLIC

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

				DOC	# D\	/-227229
1. Assessor F a) 003-241-02	Parcel Number (s	•		-	.16-7014 icial	3 3
b)		_			ng requested BOWMAN	Бу
d)				E	ureka Cou	inty - NV
2. Type of Pro	anortu:			Mike	Rebaleati	- Recorder
a) 🕢	Vacant Land		lingle Fam Res.	Page 1	of 1	Fee 1 15.00
c) (Condo/Twnhse	d) 🗍 2	-4 Plex			RPTT TICHER
e) g)	Apt. Bidg. Agricultural	, 🗀	Comm'l/Ind'I Mobile Home	Book-	564 Page- 0	322
) <u> </u>	Other	.,	/			
					1	
	ie/Sales Price d				\leftarrow	
	eu of Foreclosure	Only (value of	property) <u>\$</u>		+	
Transfer Ta			(<u>\$</u>	0.00	\rightarrow	
Real Prope	rty Transfer Tax D	ue:	7 3	0.00		
4. If Exempti	on Claimed:				/ /	
	er Tax Exemption,	per NRS 375.09	90, Section:7			
b. Explai	n Reason for Exem	ption:	7	V V		
Transfer	of title to Trust witho	ut consideration.	Certificate of	Trust is preser	ted at the tim	e of transfer.
5. Partial Inte	erest: Percentag	e being trans	sferred:	%		
The undersione	d declares and ack	nowlednes und	ler penalty of	parium pureu	ant to NPS 3	275 060
and NRS 375.1	10, that the informa	tion provided is	correct to the	e best of their i	nformation a	ind
	oe supported by do					
provided herein.	. Furthermore, the	disallowance of	апу claimed	exemption, or	other detern	nination
of additional tax	due, may result in	a penalty of 10°	% of the tax of	lue plus intere:	st at 1% per	month.
Dummant to M	RS 375,830/the/	A	llan aball ba			hla fan anv
additional am		buyer and Se	ner snan de	Jointry and a	severally lia	ible for any
_a**	ount owers	1)	/ _/	.	
Signature			<i></i>		ty Grantor	
Signature				Capaci	y Grantee	
	4	4		<i></i>		
	RANTOR) INFO	RMATION	BUYER	(GRANTEE	:) INFORM	MATION
Print Name:	QUIRED) Glen Bartlett	The state of the s	Drint No.	(REQUIRED) me; Glen & La	urio Bartlett T	Tructoce
Address:	P.O. Box 5245	<i>(</i> 1)		P.O. Box 524		11037262
City:	Incline Village		City:	Incline Villag		
State:	NV Zip:	89450	State:		ip: 89450	
\		7			. <u>00400</u>	
COMPANY/	PERSON REQU	JESTING RE	CORDING	3		
	OT THE SELLER OR BU			-		
Print Name:	Linda A. Bowman,	Esq.		Escrow # n	la	
Address:	P.O. Box 10306					
City: Reno		S	tate: N	V Zip	: 89510	

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED)